

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Permanent Council PC.DEC/1437 19 May 2022

1374th Plenary Meeting PC Journal No. 1374, Agenda item 4

DECISION No. 1437 DATES AND VENUE OF THE 2022 OSCE ASIAN CONFERENCE

(Vienna and via video teleconference, 15 June 2022)

The Permanent Council,

Welcoming the offer by Sweden to host the 2022 OSCE Asian Conference, and further to the discussion within the framework of the OSCE Asian Partners for Co-operation Group,

Decides to hold the 2022 OSCE Asian Conference in Vienna on 15 June 2022.

The agenda, timetable and other organizational modalities of the Conference will be further elaborated in the framework of the OSCE Asian Partners for Co-operation Group and submitted to the Permanent Council for adoption.